SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Thunderbolt Elementary School — New Parking Lot

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-3-07/08

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 21, 2008.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $574,327.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $574,327.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Eleven (11) calendar days. Contract
Substantial Completion date is August 8, 2008. Final Completion date is September 7, 2008.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: One thousand, three hundred eighty one dollars and 38/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $574,327.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $1,381.38
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $575,708.38

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:
Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:
Contractor
Signature: Date:
SDCC Project Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



' THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
- NEW PARKING LOT
SCHOOLS DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
SDCC NO. C-3-07/08
MITTAUER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PROJECT NO. 9513-27-1

CHANGE ORDER NO.1

Item 1: Renew striping in 3 bays of existing parking. $160.38
Item 2: Construction of a concrete flume to drain an area of standing water on existing

pavement at the Old Hard Road Entrance Drive. $825.00

Item 3: Install 40 LF of 2" conduit to‘ allow access to the conduit to occur within a
landscape island instead of under a new sidewalk. $396.00

Total Change Order Amount $1,381.38

Total Days Added To Contract 11 days

Page 1



